

CNR No.MHWR010002722026.

Order below Exh.9 in RCA No.12/2026.

Girish Shantilal Vyas - Appellant

Vs.

Ramesh Amlokchand Somani – Respondent

Order

Seen and filed.

Dated : 11/03/2026.

Principal District Judge,  
Wardha.